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Status of RMSA in Andhra Pradesh


1652. SHRIMATI GODDETI MADHAVI:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the details of funds allocated and utilised by the State under the said scheme in the last

three years;

(c) the details of the number of school buildings constructed under RMSA in last three years;

and

(d) the details of the targets set and achieved under the said scheme in the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) In the year 2018-19, the Department of School Education & Literacy, Ministry of

Education has launched Samagra Shiksha – an integrated scheme for School Education which envisages the ‘school’ as a continuum from pre-school, primary, upper primary, secondary to

Senior Secondary levels and subsumes the erstwhile Centrally Sponsored Schemes of Sarva

Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) & Teacher

Education (TE).


(b) The details of funds allocated and utilized under Secondary Education in Andhra

Pradesh in the last three years are tabulated below:

                                                                                                                           (Rs. in lakhs)

Financial Year
Central Allocation Expenditure including State Share

Secondary Education Secondary Education

2019-20 33219.35 21824.05

2020-21 36209.09 11963.23

2021-22 36209.09 29962.09


   (c) & (d) In last three years (2020-21 to 2022-23), no new schools have been sanctioned to the State of Andhra Pradesh at Secondary level under Samagra Shiksha.

However, the cumulative details from 2012 of the targets and achievement of the school building at Secondary level is as given below:


Item of Construction Sanctioned Completed In-progress Not started

Secondary Level (Cumulative)

New School Buildings 54 22* 28 4

               *16 constructed in 2020-21 & 6 constructed in 2021-22.

 Source: SSA, MOE.


*****

